

5 March 2025

Market Announcements Office ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir

Steadfast Convention - Investor Briefing

Please find attached a market release.

This announcement is authorised by the Steadfast Disclosure Committee.

All queries in relation to this announcement should be directed to:

Shalome Ruiter Steadfast Group Limited EGM – Investor Relations and ESG 0404 811 847

Lewsey

Yours faithfully

Duncan Ramsay Company Secretary

Steadfast Group Limited







MARKET RELEASE

5 March 2025

Steadfast Convention - Investor Briefing

Steadfast Group will host an Investor Briefing event for investors and analysts at the 2025 Steadfast Convention.

The briefing will comprise of a Group operating update, including an update on Steadfast's International Businesses strategy.

Steadfast Managing Director and CEO, Robert Kelly AM will be joined by members of the Group's leadership team and CEOs of Steadfast's International Businesses. A more detailed agenda to follow soon.

Event details

Date: Tuesday, 25 March 2025

Time: 8.30am – 10:30am (AEDT)

Venue: Melbourne Convention and Exhibition Centre

1 Convention Centre Place, South Wharf VIC 3006

Please click <u>here</u> to register for a complimentary day pass for the Steadfast Convention.

A recording of the presentation will be made available on the investor website approximately 48 hours after the event.

This announcement is authorised by the Steadfast Disclosure Committee.

For more information, please contact:

Shalome Ruiter

Steadfast Group Limited

Executive General Manager - Investor Relations & ESG

M: +61 404 811 847

E: shalomer@steadfast.com.au

Steadfast Group operates insurance broker and agency networks in Australia, New Zealand, Singapore and the United States of America. The brokers and agencies in Steadfast's networks place over A\$25 billion in gross written premium annually.

Steadfast provides a broad range of services and solutions to support the broker and agency businesses in its networks, including market access, technology, risk solutions and operational support. Steadfast also acts as a long-term partner by offering its members equity solutions to support succession, perpetuation and acquisition growth.



Steadfast owns a portfolio of 30 underwriting agencies providing specialist insurance products in niche market segments for the open market.

Steadfast also owns an established Lloyd's broking house, offering wholesale placement for brokers and agents around the world as well as direct insurance solutions. Headquartered in London, UK, with offices in France, Greece and Australia.

For further information, please visit <u>investor.steadfast.com.au</u>